TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centex Corporation		07/11/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nationstar Mortgage Company, LLC	
Street Address:	350 Highland Drive	
City:	Lewisville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75067	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78471884	OFFERING YOUR NON-PRIME CUSTOMERS A PRIME EXPERIENCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-6866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.981.5000
Email: ip@centex.com
Correspondent Name: Windy Wiley

Address Line 1: Centex Corporation, 2728 N. Harwood St.

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-1516

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NATIONSTAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Windy Wiley
Signature:	/Windy Wiley/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0023

900064874

Date:	12/18/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=Centex Corporation to Nationstar Mortgage Company, LLC#page1.tif source=Centex Corporation to Nationstar Mortgage Company, LLC#page2.tif source=Centex Corporation to Nationstar Mortgage Company, LLC#page3.tif source=Centex Corporation to Nationstar Mortgage Company, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Centex Corporation, a Nevada corporation (hereafter "Assignor"), having an address of

2728 N. Harwood, Dallas, Texas 75201-1516, has adopted and used the trademark(s) listed in

Exhibit A attached hereto, and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to such

trademark(s) and any associated registration(s) in the United States of America (collectively, the

"Marks").

Nationstar Mortgage Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter

"Assignee"), having an address of 350 Highland Drive, Lewisville, Texas 75067, desires to

acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations therefor, together

with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its

entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations therefor, together with the

goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks, and the right

to recover for any infringement of the Marks prior to this Assignment.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0025

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Trademark Assignment in the capacities shown below, to be effective as of July 11, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

CENTEX CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

James R. Peacock III

Vice President, Deputy General Counsel,

and Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Steve Hess

Executive Vice President - Marketing

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared James R. Peacock III and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Secretary of Centex Corporation, a Nevada corporation, that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

November, 2006. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this 30th day of
WINDY L. WILEY Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 19, 2009 Windy L. Wiley Printed Name of Notary Public Windy L. Wiley Signature of Notary Public
My Commission expires the 19th day of December, 2009.
STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Denton
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Steve Hess and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is Executive Vice President - Marketing of Nationstar Mortgage Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said limited liability company.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this day of, 2006.
CYNTHIAD. SHARP Printed Name of Notary Public Cynthia D Sharp Printed Name of Notary Public Cynthia D Sharp Printed Name of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0027

EXHIBIT A

Federal Registrations

	MARK	PR 41	SERIAL/REG. NO.	OWNER
OFFERING	YOUR	NON-PRIME	78/471,884	Centex Corporation
CUSTOMERS	A PRIME EX	KPERIENCE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003446 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 12/18/2006